



BALANGA WATER DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
As of December 31, 2019

	CURRENT MONTH			YEAR-TO-DATE			2019 BUDGET
	ACTUAL AMOUNT	BUDGETED AMOUNT	OVER/ (UNDER)	ACTUAL AMOUNT	BUDGETED AMOUNT	OVER/ (UNDER)	
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES							
Cash Inflows							
Collection of Income/Revenue							
Collection of service and business income(metered sales)	5,710,775.74	6,445,032.00	(734,256.26)	74,999,139.86	73,932,578.00	1,066,561.86	73,932,578.00
Collection of service and business income(other business inc	89,737.93	105,000.00	(15,262.07)	1,388,819.53	1,267,000.00	121,819.53	1,267,000.00
Receipt of Intra-Agency Fund Transfers							
Receipt funds for other intra-agency transactions		-	-	1,800,100.00	-	1,800,100.00	²
Other Receipts							
Receipt of unused petty cash fund	14,617.24	-	14,617.24	14,617.24	-	14,617.24	-
Receipt of refund of cash advances	6,485.88	-	6,485.88	77,224.26	-	77,224.26	-
Other miscellaneous receipts	205,254.85	175,000.00	30,254.85	3,207,593.83	2,105,000.00	1,102,593.83	2,105,000.00
Adjustments							
Restoration of cash for cancelled/lost/stale checks/ADA	-	-	-	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	
Restoration of Cash for unreleased checks	389,577.37	-	389,577.37	389,577.37	-	389,577.37	
Total Cash Inflows	6,416,449.01	6,725,032.00	(308,582.99)	81,879,072.09	77,304,578.00	4,574,494.09	77,304,578.00
Cash Outflows							
Payment of Expenses							
Payment of personnel services	3,033,254.41	1,735,110.75	(1,298,143.66)	20,232,346.54	20,899,859.00	667,512.46	20,899,859.00
Payment of maintenance and other operating expenses	2,782,285.22	2,466,412.55	(315,872.67)	22,394,156.55	23,660,640.40	1,266,483.85	23,660,640.40
Payment of financial expenses	78,808.70	81,545.00	2,736.30	978,542.58	978,540.00	(2.58)	978,540.00
Payment of expenses incurred in the prior years		-	-	175,547.78	39,000.00	(136,547.78)	39,000.00
Purchase of Inventories							
Purchase of inventories for sale	510,033.30	376,470.00	(133,563.30)	2,862,523.68	4,523,250.00	1,660,726.32	4,523,250.00
Purchase of inventories held for consumption	69,078.57	54,342.00	(14,736.57)	597,950.36	805,944.00	207,993.64	805,944.00
Purchase of semi-expendable machinery & equipment		-	-	126,340.71	103,000.00	(23,340.71)	103,000.00
Purchase of semi-expandable furniture, fixtures and books		-	-	44,457.98	5,000.00	(39,457.98)	5,000.00
Grant of Cash Advances							
Advances for operating expenses	6,485.88	-	(6,485.88)	116,366.51	-	(116,366.51)	-
Payment of Accounts Payable							
Remittance of Personnel Benefit Contributions and Mandatory				370,549.94	210,525.06	(160,024.88)	210,525.06
Deductions							
Remittance of taxes withheld	347,029.10	387,224.99	40,195.89	4,444,007.64	4,870,397.40	426,389.76	4,870,397.40
Remittance to GSIS/Pag-IBIG/PhilHealth/SSS	728,567.05	760,030.01	31,462.96	8,414,233.29	9,114,237.12	700,003.83	9,114,237.12
Remittance of other payables	324,010.99	321,534.59	(2,476.40)	3,614,672.51	3,858,415.08	243,742.57	3,858,415.08
Release of Intra-Agency Fund Transfers							
Release of other intra-agency fund transfers		-	-	1,800,000.00	-	(1,800,000.00)	²

Other Disbursements							
Refund of Various Loan	7,145.78	-	(7,145.78)	322,523.22	-	(322,523.22)	
Refund of excess Working Fund/fund transfers/Trust Fund	14,617.24			14,617.24	-	(14,617.24)	
Other disbursements	123,995.80	120,000.00	(3,995.80)	1,529,694.23	1,440,000.00	(89,694.23)	1,440,000.00
Adjustments for dishonored checks			-	20,254.40	-	(20,254.40)	
Reversing entry for unreleased checks in previous year							
Total Cash Outflows	8,025,312.04	6,302,669.89	(1,708,024.91)	68,058,785.16	70,508,808.06	2,450,022.90	70,508,808.06
Net Cash Provided by/(Used in) Operating Activities	(1,608,863.03)	422,362.11	(2,031,225.14)	13,820,286.93	6,795,769.94	7,024,516.99	6,795,769.94
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES							
Cash Inflows							
Proceeds from Sale/Disposal of PPE		-	-	-	-	-	-
Receipts of Interest Earned	2,880.61	3,425.00	(544.39)	12,552.57	17,600.00	(5,047.43)	17,600.00
Total Cash Inflows	2,880.61	3,425.00	(544.39)	12,552.57	17,600.00	(5,047.43)	17,600.00
Cash Outflows							
Payment of Land Improvement		-	-	-	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
Purchase of Machinery & Equipment		-	-	1,339,103.90	985,624.00	(353,479.90)	985,624.00
Purchase of Transportation Equipment	85,500.00	-	(85,500.00)	511,691.57	567,857.00	56,165.43	567,857.00
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets	480,695.65	386,653.00	(94,042.65)	6,123,125.13	7,413,700.00	1,290,574.87	7,413,700.00
Construction in Progress-Buildings		-	-	147,023.70	141,965.00	(5,058.70)	141,965.00
Purchase of Furnitures & Fixtures		-	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of Other PPE	63,410.72	103,664.00	40,253.28	2,293,327.26	2,661,398.00	368,070.74	2,661,398.00
Payment for PPE obligated in prior year		-	-	211,172.35	272,186.15	61,013.80	272,186.15
Purchase if Intangible assets obligated in prior year		-	-	6,175.00	6,500.00	325.00	6,500.00
Total Cash Outflows	629,606.37	490,317.00	(139,289.37)	10,631,618.91	12,449,230.15	1,817,611.24	12,449,230.15
Net Cash Provided By/(Used In) Investing Activities	(626,725.76)	(486,892.00)	(139,833.76)	(10,619,066.34)	(12,431,630.15)	1,812,563.81	(12,431,630.15)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES							
Cash Inflows							
Total Cash Inflows	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cash Outflows							
Payment of Long-Term Liabilities							
Payment of domestic loans	90,268.83	89,292.00	(976.83)	1,071,506.96	1,071,507.00	0.04	1,071,507.00
Payment of other long term liabilities	10,000.00	10,000.00	-	120,000.00	120,000.00	-	120,000.00
Total Cash Outflows	100,268.83	99,292.00	(976.83)	1,191,506.96	1,191,507.00	0.04	1,191,507.00
Net Cash Provided By/(Used In) Financing Activities	(100,268.83)	(99,292.00)	(976.83)	(1,191,506.96)	(1,191,507.00)	0.04	(1,191,507.00)

INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

(2,335,857.62) (163,821.89) (2,172,035.73) 2,009,713.63 (6,827,367.21) 8,837,080.84 (6,827,367.21)

Effects of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, Beginning	<u>12,850,956.03</u>	<u>1,959,808.28</u>	<u>10,891,147.75</u>	<u>8,505,384.78</u>	<u>8,623,353.60</u>	<u>(117,968.82)</u>	<u>8,623,353.60</u>
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, Ending	<u><u>10,515,098.41</u></u>	<u><u>1,795,986.39</u></u>	<u><u>8,719,112.02</u></u>	<u><u>10,515,098.41</u></u>	<u><u>1,795,986.39</u></u>	<u><u>8,719,112.02</u></u>	<u><u>1,795,986.39</u></u>

RECAP:

Cash in Bank - CA	1,131,979.31
Cash in Bank - DBP	702,157.44
Cash in Bank - Retirement Fund	3,166,330.22
Cash in Bank - DBP Loan	643,792.63
Cash in Bank - DBP CA	2,531,369.07
Cash in Bank - UCPB	2,160,709.90
Cash in Bank - EGOV	-
Cash on Hand	178,759.84
Petty Cash Fund	-
Cash & Cash Equivalent-Ending	<u><u>10,515,098.41</u></u>

Note 1. Supplemental Budget of P500,000.00 for the rehabilitation and re-commissioning of the deep well source at Pto. Rivas Ibaba (Draga) as per Board Resolution No. 14 Series of 2019


Note 2. Transfer of Funds were made from UCBP CA to LBPH CA and DBP CA amounting to P1,000,000.00 and P800,00.00 respectively.

Note 3. Supplemental Budget of P600,000.00 for system expansion project at Brgy. Central, Green Meadows Subd., Cupang Proper & Maite as per Board Resolution No. 17 Series of 2019


Prepared by:


Marsa Gabriel G. Datu
Financial Planning Specialist A

Checked by:


Jeanne M. Carpio
Department Manager B

Approved by:


Engr. Charlito G. Rodriguez
General Manager